
NEWSLETTER
Monday 29 July 2024

Term 3, Week 2

Contact Information:
Peter Kemp - Principal principal@coleystreet.school.nz

Office - Ph 06 3638117 office@coleystreet.school.nz

Website: www.coleystreet.school.nz

Term Dates:
Term 1: Wednesday 31 Jan - Friday 12 April
Term 2:Monday 29 April - Friday 5 July
Term 3:Monday 22 July - Friday 27 September
Term 4:Monday 14 October - Friday 13 December

Important Dates:
● Wednesday 7th Aug - Parent / Teacher interviews
● Friday 2nd August - School assembly, 10.10am
● Friday 9th August - Tackle rugby tournament.
● Saturday 24th August - Dance nationals
● Wednesday 28th August - ‘Rylie Gulliver Memorial’ Talent Quest
● Friday 6th Sept - School x country
● Wednesday 11th September - Kere Kere Kapa Haka Festival
● Friday 13th Sept - Inter School Cross country
● Friday 27th Sept - Term awards assembly

From the Principal’s Desk

Dear Families,
As you can see from the above term calendar we are extremely busy over the next 9 weeks.

Next Tuesday 6th August we have the Ned Road Show which talks to the children around positive
behaviour and fits nicely with PB4L and our school kaupapa.
Since posting a message on facebook regarding organising a hangi for our Kapa Haka Festival, we have had
an offer to coordinate this.
Next week on Friday 9th August, we have a number of schools including Longburn Adventist, Fairfield,
Foxton Beach, Foxton Primary, Shannon and ourselves playing in a tackle rugby tournament for Year 5 / 6
and Year 7 / 8.
This is a reminder about the parent / teacher interviews coming up on Wednesday 7th August. Please
contact Pam at the office for an appointment time. The interviews will start at 1.30pm and finish at
6.00pm.
There will be a 15 minute break at 3.15pm for afternoon tea.

Peter Kemp - Principal

Welcome to …

A warm welcome to our new students this week :
Koiwi, Mihiterina and Robert Taueki; and Temanawa Harwood.
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Positive Behaviour 4 Learning Focus of the Week

PB4L Focus of the

Week … ● Caring for each other and
new children

● Looking after our school
facilities

● Being good representatives
of our school in the big
events

KAUPAPA CARDS

KAKAPO
Blake - Taha Hinengaro

TAKAHE
Diamond - Taha Hinengaro

WEKA
Darcie - Taha Tinana

KIWI
Freya - Taha Tinana

Students of the Week:

Room 1: Esther for striving to do her best in all her learning, Taha Hinengaro.

Room 2 : Braxton for his positive attitude towards his learning and celebrating his success in
writing, Taha Hinengaro.

Room 3 :Meelah for having a positive attitude towards
others and helping in the class. Taha Whanau.

Room 4:. Owen for being positive towards others in the
class. Taha Whanau.

Room 5: Asher for showing respect towards others
starting in Room 5. Taha Whanau.

Room 6: Kirihitiana for striving to do her best in all her
learning, Taha Hinengaro.

Room 7: Bailee for showing Taha Whanau and helping all the
new entrant children settle into class.

Room 10 : Daxton - Taha Hinengaro for trying so hard with
his Reading.

Senior Hub : Ruth - using Taha Hinengaro to do her best in all of her work.
Kourtney using Taha Hinengaro doing her best in all areas



Students of the week

New Enrolments who

started this term

Room 10 had a surprise visit from
Lauren' s pet lamb ‘Elvis’!



Room 1 art - making their own korowai

Last Thursday night Natasha and Marlie danced
for Coley Street School in the NZ solos duos and
trios. They were in the Year 7/8 division and up
against some very hard competition they placed
3rd out of 12

entries being the
only hip hop dance

to place, their
timing and

performance was
amazing

School Notices

❖ PARENT/TEACHER conferences (interviews)
These will be held onWednesday 7th August for all classes.
Please book a 15 minute time slot from 1.30 - 5.45 pm.
This can be done by phoning the office (3638117), or sending a note to your child’s
classroom teacher.


